The following are NOT allowed under North Carolina law:
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TEXTING/E-MAIL VIDEO CALLS PHOTOS
Thank you for helping us provide a
positive voting experience for all voters!

§ 163-273. Offenses of voters; interference with voters; penalty.

(a) Any person who shall, in connection with any primary or election in this State, do any of the acts and things declared in this section to be unlawful, shall be guilty of
a Class 2 misdemeanor. It shall be unlawful:

(7) For any person to aid, or attempt to aid, any voter by means of any mechanical device, or any other means whatever, while within the voting enclosure, in marking
his ballots.

§ 163-166.3. Limited access to the voting enclosure.

(b) Photographing Voters Prohibited. — No person shall photograph, videotape, or otherwise record the image of any voter within the voting enclosure, except with the
permission of both the voter and the chief judge of the precinct. If the voter is a candidate, only the permission of the voter is required. This subsection shall also apply
to one-stop sites under G.S. 163-227.2. This subsection does not apply to cameras used as a regular part of the security of the facility that is a voting place or one-stop
site.

(c) Photographing Voted Ballot Prohibited. — No person shall photograph, videotape, or otherwise record the image of a voted official ballot for any purpose not
otherwise permitted under law.

08 NCAC 10b .0107(a)(1)

Any assistance rendered must be performed in person, and shall not be allowed by electronic, paper, or mechanical means of communication with a person outside
the voting booth, except in circumstances of disabled voters with special needs. The use of electronic, paper, or mechanical devices by the voter, while alone in the
voting booth and not in contact with another person outside the voting booth, shall not be considered voting assistance;

08 NCAC 10b .0107(f)

It shall be presumed that the operation by a voter of any means of communication capable of being received by a voter in the voting booth shall constitute an attempt
to receive unlawful voting assistance, except in cases of a disabled voter with special needs. Upon having reasonable grounds to suspect such communication or
operation by the voter, a precinct official may make inquiry and investigate the alleged operation of the communication equipment. The voter shall be informed of this
presumption of unlawful assistance, and the prohibitions contained within G.S. 163-166.8 as to voter assistance. Regardless, any voter suspected of such conduct shall
be allowed to vote and cast his or her ballot.



